

PS&E JOB NO: 01B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006050 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1100

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 002,017,024,028,173
 TITLE : SR 2 ET AL
 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE - 2001
 01B006
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, DOUGLAS, GRANT

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	FRANK GURNEY, INC.	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
10780 SW CLUTTER RD	5521 E RAILROAD AVE	2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563	99212-0932	
WILSONVILLE OR 970700347	SPOKANE WA 992111557	SUMNER WA 983909568
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			42,285.00	-83.45%	7,000.00	-35,285	13,000.00	-69.26%	2,500.00	-94.09%
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 20287.5000	L.F.	2.0000		1.4000	-30.00%	1.5000	-25.00%	1.9000	-5.00%
			40,575.00	-12,173	28,402.50	-12,173	30,431.25	-10,144	38,546.25	-2,029
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 33.0000	EACH	200.0000	77.50%	355.0000	77.50%	165.0000	-17.50%	120.0000	-40.00%
			6,600.00	5,115	11,715.00	5,115	5,445.00	-1,155	3,960.00	-2,640
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST	L.S.								
			500.00	-20.00%	400.00	-100	470.00	-6.00%	420.00	-16.00%
DRAINAGE										
5	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 50.0000	L.F.	30.0000	-16.67%	25.0000	-16.67%	29.0000	-3.33%	62.0000	106.67%
			1,500.00	-250	1,250.00	-250	1,450.00	-50	3,100.00	1,600
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 309.0000	C.Y.	33.0000	81.82%	60.0000	81.82%	34.0000	3.03%	22.0000	-33.33%
			10,197.00	8,343	18,540.00	8,343	10,506.00	309	6,798.00	-3,399
TRAFFIC										
7	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 800.0000	L.F.	14.0000	-7.14%	13.0000	-7.14%	13.2400	-5.43%	12.3000	-12.14%
			11,200.00	-800	10,400.00	-800	10,592.00	-608	9,840.00	-1,360
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 23112.7000	L.F.	12.0000	-10.00%	10.8000	-10.00%	11.3800	-5.17%	11.4000	-5.00%
			277,352.40	-27,735	249,617.16	-27,735	263,022.53	-14,330	263,484.78	-13,868
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10 37.6000	L.F.	35.0000	0.00%	35.0000	0.00%	27.6000	-21.14%	19.2500	-45.00%
			1,316.00	0	1,316.00	0	1,037.76	-278	723.80	-592
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 387.5000	L.F.	50.0000	-8.00%	46.0000	-8.00%	35.6000	-28.80%	30.2500	-39.50%
			19,375.00	-1,550	17,825.00	-1,550	13,795.00	-5,580	11,721.88	-7,653

PS&E JOB NO: 01B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006050 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1100
 HWY : SR 002,017,024,028,173
 TITLE : SR 2 ET AL
 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE - 2001
 01B006
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	FRANK GURNEY, INC.	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
10780 SW CLUTTER RD	5521 E RAILROAD AVE	2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563	99212-0932	
WILSONVILLE OR 970700347	SPOKANE WA 992111557	SUMNER WA 983909568
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2									
	2.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,000.0000	-16.67%	870.0000	-27.50%	890.0000	-25.83%	
			2,400.00	2,000.00	-400	1,740.00	-660	1,780.00	-620	
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13									
	2.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,400.0000	16.67%	1,020.0000	-15.00%	1,250.0000	4.17%	
			2,400.00	2,800.00	400	2,040.00	-360	2,500.00	100	
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 15									
	2.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,400.0000	16.67%	1,020.0000	-15.00%	1,250.0000	4.17%	
			2,400.00	2,800.00	400	2,040.00	-360	2,500.00	100	
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16									
	2.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,300.0000	8.33%	850.0000	-29.17%	1,100.0000	-8.33%	
			2,400.00	2,600.00	200	1,700.00	-700	2,200.00	-200	
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 17									
	2.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,300.0000	8.33%	850.0000	-29.17%	1,100.0000	-8.33%	
			2,400.00	2,600.00	200	1,700.00	-700	2,200.00	-200	
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	53.0000 EACH		1,750.0000	1,500.0000	-14.29%	1,600.0000	-8.57%	1,795.0000	2.57%	
			92,750.00	79,500.00	-13,250	84,800.00	-7,950	95,135.00	2,385	
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000 EACH		1,750.0000	1,900.0000	8.57%	2,100.0000	20.00%	1,900.0000	8.57%	
			1,750.00	1,900.00	150	2,100.00	350	1,900.00	150	
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL									
	2.0000 EACH		600.0000	600.0000	0.00%	450.0000	-25.00%	605.0000	0.83%	
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0	900.00	-300	1,210.00	10	
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	2.0000 EACH		500.0000	500.0000	0.00%	500.0000	0.00%	525.0000	5.00%	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0	1,000.00	0	1,050.00	50	
20	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	225.0000 L.F.		8.5000	6.5000	-23.53%	7.9400	-6.59%	7.4500	-12.35%	
			1,912.50	1,462.50	-450	1,786.50	-126	1,676.25	-236	
21	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	1225.0000 L.F.		3.5000	4.5500	30.00%	2.0000	-42.86%	2.0500	-41.43%	
			4,287.50	5,573.75	1,286	2,450.00	-1,838	2,511.25	-1,776	

PS&E JOB NO: 01B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006050 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1100
 HWY : SR 002,017,024,028,173
 TITLE : SR 2 ET AL
 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE - 2001
 01B006
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FRANK GURNEY, INC. PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
 10780 SW CLUTTER RD 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 99212-0932
 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 SPOKANE WA 992111557 SUMNER WA 983909568
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
22	NEST EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	50.0000	L.F.	15.0000	11.0000	-26.67%	20.5000	36.67%	16.1000	7.33%
			750.00	550.00	-200	1,025.00	275	805.00	55
23	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	86.0000	EACH	20.0000	24.0000	20.00%	20.0000	0.00%	19.5000	-2.50%
			1,720.00	2,064.00	344	1,720.00	0	1,677.00	-43
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			-41.93%		-35.62%		1.38%
			73,000.00	42,392.00	-30,608	47,000.00	-26,000	74,010.00	1,010
OTHER ITEMS									
25	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP								
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	700.0000	133.33%	500.0000	66.67%	420.0000	40.00%
			300.00	700.00	400	500.00	200	420.00	120
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			1,300.00	1,300.00		1,300.00		1,300.00	
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
28	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-13.00	-13.00		-13.00		-13.00	
29	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN								
		L.S.			-80.77%		-42.31%		-86.54%
			2,600.00	500.00	-2,100	1,500.00	-1,100	350.00	-2,250
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$605,462.40	\$497,399.91	-17.85%	\$505,043.04	-16.59%	\$534,311.21	-11.75%

PS&E JOB NO: 01B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006050 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1100

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 002,017,024,028,173
 TITLE : SR 2 ET AL
 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE - 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 DIRT AND AGGREGATE
 20905 NE SANDY BLVD

01B006
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, DOUGLAS, GRANT

FAIRVIEW OR 970249772
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	42,285.00	10,000.00	-76.35%
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 20287.5000	L.F.	2.0000 40,575.00	2.5000 50,718.75	25.00% 10,144
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 33.0000	EACH	200.0000 6,600.00	140.0000 4,620.00	-30.00% -1,980
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST	L.S.	500.00	3,900.00	680.00% 3,400
DRAINAGE					
5	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 50.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,500.00	200.0000 10,000.00	566.67% 8,500
SURFACING					
6	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 309.0000	C.Y.	33.0000 10,197.00	40.0000 12,360.00	21.21% 2,163
TRAFFIC					
7	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 800.0000	L.F.	14.0000 11,200.00	18.0000 14,400.00	28.57% 3,200
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 23112.7000	L.F.	12.0000 277,352.40	13.0000 300,465.10	8.33% 23,113
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10 37.6000	L.F.	35.0000 1,316.00	25.0000 940.00	-28.57% -376
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 387.5000	L.F.	50.0000 19,375.00	35.0000 13,562.50	-30.00% -5,813

PS&E JOB NO: 01B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006050 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1100
 HWY : SR 002,017,024,028,173
 TITLE : SR 2 ET AL
 NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE - 2001
 01B006
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 DIRT AND AGGREGATE
 20905 NE SANDY BLVD
 FAIRVIEW OR 970249772
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	900.0000 1,800.00	-25.00% -600
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	25.00% 600
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 15 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	25.00% 600
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	25.00% 600
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 17 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	25.00% 600
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 53.0000	EACH	1,750.0000 92,750.00	1,700.0000 90,100.00	-2.86% -2,650
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	1,750.0000 1,750.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	42.86% 750
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,200.00	700.0000 1,400.00	16.67% 200
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	450.0000 900.00	-10.00% -100
20	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 225.0000	L.F.	8.5000 1,912.50	8.0000 1,800.00	-5.88% -113
21	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1225.0000	L.F.	3.5000 4,287.50	5.0000 6,125.00	42.86% 1,838

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/20/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:50

PS&E JOB NO: 01B006 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006050 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1100

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2001
AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 002,017,024,028,173
TITLE : SR 2 ET AL
NCR GUARDRAIL UPDATE - 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
DIRT AND AGGREGATE
20905 NE SANDY BLVD

01B006
PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, DOUGLAS, GRANT

FAIRVIEW OR 970249772
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
22	NEST EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	50.0000	L.F.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00%
			750.00	600.00	-150
23	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	86.0000	EACH	20.0000	34.0000	70.00%
			1,720.00	2,924.00	1,204
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			26.03%
			73,000.00	92,000.00	19,000
OTHER ITEMS					
25	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP				
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	1,000.0000	233.33%
			300.00	1,000.00	700
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00%
			1,300.00	1,300.00	
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00%
			5.00	5.00	
28	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00%
			-13.00	-13.00	
29	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
		L.S.			-61.54%
			2,600.00	1,000.00	-1,600
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$605,462.40	\$636,407.35	5.11%